



बिहार BIHAR

Senior Treasury officer
District Treasury, Samastipur

Revised Agreement New Maintenance Policy 2018

मो० नजमुल होदा
मुद्रांक विक्रेता, समस्तीपुर
ला० न०-01/2005

Date of Start- 11/03/2025

Date of Completion:- 10/06/2025

Agreement - SOMBDMR-2018/2024-25

This agreement made on the 11/03/2025 day of 2025 between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division, Works Division, Dalsinghsarai, Samastipur and Sona Infracon Pvt. Ltd At- Ababakarpur, Po- Manpura, Via- Tajpur, Dist- Samastipur-848130., whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Work construction of improvement of Road from Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute The Work Construction of Improvement of Road from MR-N/19-20/ DALSINGHSARAI / 10

Road Name	Const Amount		Maint Amount	Total Amount
	Previous Amount	Revised Amount		
NH 28 Shankar Chowk to Chapta Nikaspur Dalit Basti	10684501	14187600	6178304	20365904
T05 to Rampur Samthuh	6904657	8692560	3655740	12348300
MDR to Mahisari Ujarpur	6586066	7938595	3498696	11437291
	24175224	30818755	13332740	44151495

(Name and identification number of contract) (hereinafter called "the works") and the employer has accepted the bid by the remedying of any defects there in, at a cost of Const. Amount-30818755.00 Maint Amount- 13332740.00 and Total Amount-44151495.00 (Four crore Forty one lakh fifty one thousand four hundred ninty five rupess only) 10% Below of Rate.

SONA INFRACON PVT. LTD.
Naveen Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

11.3.25
कार्यपालक आयुक्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
समस्तीपुर

Issue of Notice to Proceed with the work Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Div-Dalsinghsarai (Samastipur)

Letter no/ Date

To,

Sona Infracon Pvt. Ltd

At- Ababakarpur, Po- Manpura, Via- Tajpur,

Dist- Samastipur-848130

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulate in ITB Clause 34.1 and signing of the contract dor, the Contruction of Improvement of Road from **MR-N/19-20/ DALSINGHSARAI / 10**

Road Name	Const Amount		Maint Amount	Total Amount
	Previous Amount	Revised Amount		
NH 28 Shankar Chowk to Chapta Nikaspur Dalit Basti	10684501	14187600	6178304	20365904
T05 to Rampur Samthu	6904657	8692560	3655740	12348300
MDR to Mahisari Ujiarpur	6586066	7938595	3498696	11437291
	24175224	30818755	13332740	44151495

(Name and identification number of contract) (hereinafter called "the works") and the employer has accepted the bid by the remedying of any defects there in, at a cost of Const. Amount-30818755.00 Maint Amount- 13332740.00 and Total Amount-44151495.00 (Four crore Forty one lakh fifty one thousand four hundred ninty five rupess only) 10% Below of Rate.

Your are hereby instrctured to proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with Contract documents.

Enclosers:-

Your's Faithfully,

1. Instruction

SONA INFRACON PVT LTD
Navneet Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division, Dalsinghsarai
11/03/25

अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, समस्तीपुर।

Email ID : se.rwdsamastipur@gmail.com

पत्रांक 258 (अनु०)

समस्तीपुर / दिनांक 08.03.2025

प्रेषक,

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अंचल, समस्तीपुर।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दलसिंहसराय।

विषय:-

शीर्ष New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजनान्तर्गत 03 पथों का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर वापस करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:-

आपका पत्रांक 306, दिनांक 06.03.2025

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के द्वारा शीर्ष New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजनान्तर्गत 03 पथों का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन हेतु उपलब्ध कराया गया है।

अतः उक्त तीनों पथों का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित कर आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु वापस की जाती है। साथ ही निदेश है कि परिमाण विपत्र की राशि से 10.00 % (प्रतिशत) कम दर पर एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (In Km)	Approved of B.O.Q Cost (In Lakh)
1.	2.	3.	4.
1	MDR to Mahisari Ujiarpur	3.800	12708100.00
2	T05 to Rampur Samathu	4.100	13720343.00
3	NH 28 Shankar Chowk to Chapta Nikaspur Dalit Basti	6.800	22628782.00

अनु:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन



अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अंचल, समस्तीपुर।

CONCRETECON PVT. LTD.
Vancees Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

REVISED -- BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of Road:- T05 to Rampur Samthi		District:-	Samsatipur		
Block:-	Ujjaypur	Division:-	Dalainghaara		
Length:-	4.100 km				
SL No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
iii	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion	Sqm	100.00	820.58	82058.00
18	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2.00	9213.50	18427.00
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Parapet Repair				
	HP Culvert 1x600mm dia				
19	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	Cum	17.70	5264.82	93187.32
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	Sqm	61.92	161.59	10005.65
21	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	86.94	95.63	8314.07
	Total			9522.61	8593983.26
	18 % GST & 12 % GST				1140623.10
	1% LABOUR CESS				85939.84
	Seigniorage Fee				26216.83
	Less 10% Below				9846763.02
	Total Construction Cost				9846763.02
	SCHEDULE B				
22	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20.00	179732.00	3594640.00
	Total				3594640.00
	18 % GST & 12 % GST				431356.80
	1% LABOUR CESS				35946.40
	Seigniorage Fee				0.00
	Less 10% Below				4061943.20
	Total Maintenance Cost				4061943.20
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				13917706.22

13720343.20

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
स्वार्थ प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय

Revised B.O.Q. approved for ₹ 13720343.20 (Rupees one crore thirty seven lakh twenty thousand three hundred forty three) only from item no (1) to (22).

SONA INFRACON PVT. LTD
Naveen Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
स्वार्थ प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT
WORKS CIRCLE-BEGUSARAI

REVISED -- BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of Road:- NH 28 Shankar Chowk se Chapta Nikaspur Dalit Basti		District:- Samastipur			
Block:- Ujjanpur		Division:- Dalsingh Sarai			
Length:- 6.800 km					
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
17	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2.00	9201.66	18403.32
Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
Parapet Repair					
18	HP Culvert 1x600mm dia				
18	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	Sqm	29.50	5264.82	155312.19
19	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	Sqm	206.40	158.57	32728.85
20	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	203.45	95.63	19455.92
21	Rcc Slab Culvert 1x5x3m				
21	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	Sqm	13.26	5264.82	69811.51
22	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	Sqm	91.20	158.57	14461.58
23	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification	Sqm	126.24	95.63	12072.33
Total				1622111	13950475.40
18 % GST & 12 % GST					1883836.41
1% LABOUR CESS					139504.76
Seigniorage Fee					51907.94
Total Construction Cost				1576400	16026733.50
SCHEDULE B					
24	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20.00	303751.40	6075028.00
Total					6075028.00
18 % GST & 12 % GST					729003.36
1% LABOUR CESS					60750.28
Total Maintenance Cost					6864781.64
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					22890505.14

22628782.00

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय

Revised B.O.B. approved for ₹ 22628782.00 (Rupees two crore twenty six lakh twenty eight thousand seven hundred eighty two) only from item no. (1) to (24).

CONINFRACON PVT. LTD.
Navneet Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय
Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works Circle
Samastipur

REVISED -- BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of Road: N.H. 16 Mahisari Ujjainpur (2nd Road)		District: Samastipur		Division: Dalsinghgarh	
Block:	Ujjainpur	Unit		Quantity	
Length:	3.800 km	Rate		Amount	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
16	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 16 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1702.1	No.	2.00	9204.56	18409.12
	Total				7806123.66
	18% GST & 12% GST			907114	1055555.64
	1% LABOUR CESS				78061.24
	Seigniorage Fee				29362.22
	Total Construction Cost				8964116.76
	SCHEDULE B				8820661.50
17	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20.00	172010.60	3440212.00
	Total				3440212.00
	18% GST & 12% GST				412825.44
	1% LABOUR CESS				34402.12
	Seigniorage Fee				0.00
	Total Maintenance Cost				3887439.56
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				12708100.00

OT Ref: 12708/00.

06.3.25

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहमगरा

Revised B.O.Q. approved for ₹ 12708100.00 (Rupees one crore twenty seven lakh eight thousand one hundred) only from item no. 0 to (17).

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works Circle
Samastipur

ANIRACON PVT. LTD.
Naveen Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहमगरा